12.2015
    WK
427 230
Type WZPPE6,  WZPRE6 WK 427 230          12.2015
dm /min3
-1-
 WZPPE6 - 02/100 - 24 Z4
54 32 16 8 9

q
Type WZPPE6,  WZPRE6WK 427 230          12.2015 -8-
HOW TO ORDER
*
Further requirements in clear text
 (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
6
 Set pressure range
 up to   5 MPa                                                                  =  50
up to 10 MPa = 100
 up to 20 MPa                                                                  = 200
up to 35 MPa = 350
 Nominal size (NS)
 NS6     =  6
 Sealing
 NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)   = no designation
 FKM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)  = V
Series number
 (00-09) - installation and connection dimensions
                unchanged                                                       = 0X
 series 02 = 02
 Electrical connection
plug-in-connector type ISO 4400 (DIN 43650 - A) without LED = Z4
 Electronic regulator
 without regulator = no designation
 with electronic regulator type 20RC10E  = C
 with electronic regulator type 20RE10E                          = E
Z4
 Valve type
subplate mounting       = WZPPE
sandwich plate mounting       = WZPRE
 Solenoid coil
 coil for max current I max = 1,35 A     = 12
 coil for max current I max = 0,68 A  = 24
NOTES:
Proportional pressure relief valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.
Coding example:  WZPRE6 - 02/100 - 24 C Z4.
Type WZPPE6,  WZPRE6 WK 427 230          12.2015-9-
M
P
BA
T
1
2
 WZPPE6...
 WZPRE6...
+ _
reg.
EXAMPLE  OF APPLICATION
IN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Subplates and fixing screws for mounting the valve:
• version WZPPE6... - M5 x 45 - 10,9
• version WZPRE6... - M5 x L* - 10,9
in acordance with PN - EN ISO 4762 - 4 pcs/set must be
ordered separately. Tightening torque Md = 9 Nm
NOTE:
(*) - Required length of the screws L is related to type and
       the number of hydraulic cpomponents sanwich fitted
SUBPLATES AND FIXING SCREWS
Subplates must be ordered  according to catalogue
sheet WK 496 480. Subplate symbols:
G 341/01 - threaded connections G 1/4
G 342/01 - threaded connections G 3/8
G 502/01 - threaded connections  G 1/2
G 341/02 - threaded connections M14 x 1,5
G 342/02 - threaded connections  M16 x 1,5
The subplate  symbol in bold  is the preferred
version available in short delivery time.
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00